
 
 
 

 

 

United Way of Weld County mission statement: To improve lives by mobilizing the caring power of our community. 

 
www.UnitedWay-Weld.org | 970-353-4300 | UWWC@UnitedWay-Weld.org 
PO Box 1944 - Greeley, CO 80632 | 814 9th Street - Greeley | 330 Park Avenue - Fort Lupton 

 

 

Greeley Urban Renewal Authority 
1100 10th Street, Suite 402 
Greeley, CO 80631 
Attn: Carol Larsen 

 

RE: Request for amendment to CDBG-CV Subrecipient Agreement 
 
 
To the Greeley Urban Renewal Authority: 

We are writing to request an amendment to our Subrecipient Agreement for 2020 CDBG-CV funding. We are 
requesting an additional $192,000 in CDBG-CV funding, in addition to the original $360,000 award for a total 
amended award amount of $552,000. The purpose of these additional funds are to increase shelter open hours to 
establish a 24 hour, 7 days per week shelter operation from November 15, 2022 to April 15, 2023. Increasing 
hours of operation will create more opportunities to engage with COVID-19 vulnerable populations and help 
prepare for, respond to, and prevent the spread of COVID-19. Please refer to the included attachments for further 
details regarding this amendment request.   

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Melanie Woolman 

President & CEO 


